1page
D3010-A1SERVI GROUP
SECTION VALVE
HSV - 600
• Proportional modular valve
• HAWE sl combination

• HSV600-M - Hydranor section valve - metric interfaves
• HSV600-I - Hydranor section valve - imperial interfaces
3. ORder INFORMATION
4. ORdering code
All modules have individual codes depending on valve
functions, and adjustment values. The valve on the right
would have the following codes:
Top code for complete Servi Hydranor section valve:
HSV600–M - A2 – B1 – 0001
Inlet section: IS-M – V
Working section 1: WS-M – E1 – G24 - 9C
Working section 2: WS–M - E1 – G24 - 9C
Adapter plate: AP–M - SL5
Hawe section 1: SL5 52 H 160/160 A200 B200/EA
End plate: EP – E1
IS
WS
WS AP
EP
HAWE
6page
D3010-A1SERVI GROUP
PUMP SYSTEM
• V - Variable pump
• F - Fixed pump
SOLENOID1)
• OAI - Ex solenoid (IECEx) 24VDC
• Omit - N/A or non EX
SETTING FOR PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
• ... - Custome pressure setting - (adjustment range 10,5 - 420 bar [152-6090 psi])
• Omit - 250 bar [3626 psi] - (standard)
IS-MINLET SECTION V D / 250
SECTION
• IS-M - Inlet section - metric interfaces
• IS-I - Inlet section - imperial interfaces
LOAD SENSING CONTROL
• D - Electrical drain of LS signal
• S - Electrical switch between fixed/adjustable LS pressure
• 06 - LS drain with 0.6 [0.024 in] nozzle
• None - LS drain plugged - (standard)
IS
1). Other solenoid options available on request
7page
D3010-A1SERVI GROUP
ACTIVATION OF SPOOL
• E - Electro proportional without hand lever
• E1 - Electro proportional with hand lever
• H - Hydraulic remote without hand lever
• H1 -Hydraulic remote with hand lever
• M - Manual with hand lever
CABLE LENGTH FOR Ex COIL
• 3 - 3m [9 ft] cable
• 10 - 10 m [32 ft] cable
• Omit - N/A
WS-MWORKING SECTION E1 9CG24
SECTION
• WS-M - Working section - metric interfaces
• WS-I - Working section - imperial interfaces
SOLENOID1)
• G12 - 12V DC connection conf. DIN EN 175 301-803 A
• G24 - 24C DC connection conf. DIN EN 175 301-803 A
• G24TEX455 - 24V DC explosion-proof version Protection class EEx d II B (T4)
• AMP24 - 24V DC connection via AMP Junior Timer
• DT24 - 24V DC connection via plug Co. DEUTSCH DT 04-4P, suited for socket DT 06-4S
• Omit - N/A
SPOOL TYPE - SEE FIG. 1
• 9C  	 In neutral: A, B, LSA, LSB to T 	 Meter in throttling
             	 Flow 275-600 l/min [73-160 GPM]
• 9C2  	 In neutral: A, B, LSA, LSB to T 	 Meter in throttling
               	 Flow 150-400 l/min [40-106 GPM]